0

[

Il

l

O = ] - an <C
Détail A : :
Fasteners and tightening torques for EM structure
Echelle : 2:1 9 gtorq
Parts Materials Type of fastener Numbher Torque Force
T (I%m) i5)
Attachment of the base plate to the | Aluminum 26184 with alodine SO 4762 o= 12 25 5.5 &600
composite structure 1200 on e carbon epoxy composite
Attachment of the top frame to the | Aluminum 26184 with alodine SO 4762 M4 = B 16 4.0 2800
composite structure 1200 on e carbon epoxy composite
Attachment of the closecut plates to | Aluminum 26184 with alodine Bolts Ti6A14Y 4z 10 8.5 5300
the inserts 1200 on titanium T16AI4W
Attachment of the closecut plates to | Aluminum 26184 on Aluminum O4T7e2M2526 4=11 07 1400
the base plate and top frame 26184, finish al odine 1200
Attachment of the closeout plates Aluminum 26184 son Aluminum  |IS0 4762 M2 5% 5 2u B 077 1400
together 26184 finish alodine 1200
Attachment of the PCBs to the Composite pelvimide glass on 5070452 M2 52 5 4% 31 07 1400
N closeout plates auminum 26184, finish alodine
A Attachment of the PCBs to the base | Composite polyimide glass on S07046-1-Z M2z 6 |4z 0.24 830
@d@ I plate duminum 26184, finish alodine
= Attachment of the side panels to the | Aluminum 5754 with aledine 1200 IS0 7045-2Z M2 5% B dx 10 077 1400
' inserts on titanium Ti16414%W
Attachment of the side panels to the | Aluminum 5754 on Aluminum 0745 2 Me 5= 5 A=z 17 0.7 1400
\ base plate and top frame 26184 finish al odine 1200
//
N
N )
Voir détail A
28|EMI SHIELD LAT-D5-01234-01  [GLT-LLR-00-20-A, 1]A199 alodine 1200
27 |screw 150 7045-7Z M25 x8 40| A256
26| screw |50 7045-7 M25xh BS| AZEE
25|5IDE PAMEL Y LAT-DS-00924-01  |GLT-LLR-00-16-B 215754 H111 0,158 kg alodine 1200
24|5IDE PAMEL * LAT-DS-00923-01  |GLT-LLR-00-15-B 25754 H111 0,158 kg alodine 1200
23| screw |50 7046-1-2 M2 x b B[ASIEE
22| screw 150 7045-7 M2 5 x5 124 AZ28E
21 CIRCUT IMPRIME GLT-LLR-00-13-B 2{polyimide resin /{0,137 kg
b ilass fibers
20|CIRCIT IMPRIME GLT-LLR-00-12-B 2|polyimide resin /0,131 kg
x glass fibers
19| screw |30 4762 M25 x4 16| A266
18| screw 130 4762 M25xh 44| 2286
17| MUT LAT-DS-00922-01  [GLT-LLR-00-11-A, 40| TARYS 0,002kg
16|CLOSE OUT LAT-DS-00921-03  |GLT-LLR-00-10-C 226184 Ta51 0292 kg
FLATE ¥
15|CLOSE OUT LAT-DS-00920-053  |GLT-LLR-00-09- 226184 Tas1 0,292 kg
PLATE =
14|CDE End Cap LAT-DS-01160-02  |GLT-LLR-00-15-A, 192|Ertalyte (PET)

13|BUMPER FRAME |LAT-DS-00925-01  |GLT-LLR-00-17-B

192[%alox DRAG (PET)
fsilicone FEO01E

12"V asher

16| AZEE

11 PIN PHOTODIODE |LAT-DS-00209-020

192

10|ELASTOMER

GLAST-LLR-SP-034

silicone 76118

CORD
09 |CRISTAL GLT-LLR-00-90-02-A 96| CSl
03 |INSERT SIDE LAT-DS-00927-01  |GLT-LLR-00-03-A A0[TARYA 0,00143 kg
07 |screw 1S0 4762 M5 x 12 25| AZEE
0R|BASE PLATE LAT-DS-00919-02  |GLT-LLR-00-0B-C 126184 TB51 3,22 kg alodine 1200
except tabs
05|INSERT BOTTOM  [LAT-DS-00929-01  |GLT-LLR-00-05-A 25| TARY4 000456 ko
COMPOSITE
04 |screw S0 4762 M4 x B 16| A286
03|INSERT TOP LAT-DS-00926-01 | GLT-LLR-00-04-A 16| TAEY4 0,00143 ky
COMPOSITE
02 |COMPOSITE LAT-DS-00918-01  |GLT-LLR-00-02-B 1|M76 epoxy £ 7300 [3,123 kg
STRUCTURE 1k carbon fibers
01|TOP FRAME LAT-DS-00917-01  |GLT-LLR-00-01-A 126184 TB51 062 ki aladine 1200
Rep|Description LAT number |Reference Nb |Material Mass Coating Obs
LAT-DS-00916-02 | APPROVAL DATE Tolérances générales:?t ﬂ@ ind Modification Date |Visa
CAL PROJECT Usinage: AO Laboratoire Leprince Ringuet
MANAGER Traitement ou protection: ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE
CAL LEAD ) 91128 PALAISEAU
ENGINEER — ./
Matiere: TEL: 01 69 33 xXx XX IN=P32 Oﬁg/
QA FAX: 01 69 33 39 62 I '/

EM

Ech: Quantité:1
Dessinateur:
Date: 08.07.2002
Edy
Vérifié: Approuvé:
Ferreira

GLT-LLR-00-00 |,

C

Fichier: EM_eclate.CATDrawﬂng

B

o

i

I

1l




